

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-188, Version: 1

* G004/MR-19-512 Great Plains Natural Gas Co., a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

In the Matter of the Application of Great Plains Natural Gas Co. (Great Plains), a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., to Establish a New Base Cost of Gas and Reset the Purchased Gas Adjustment to Zero, to Coincide with the Implementation of Interim Rates in its General Rate Case Filing, in Docket No. G-004/GR-19-511.

Should the Commission approve Great Plains' new base cost of gas? (PUC: Bartusch)